### 504810651 03/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4857385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAHRAM TAFAZOLI BILANDI	12/13/2016
MAHDI RAMEZANI	12/13/2016
IAN LAW BELL	12/13/2016
MOHAMMAD SAMETI	12/13/2016
PURANG ABOLMAESUMI	12/13/2016
SAMAN NOURANIAN	12/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOTION METRICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Street Address:	101 - 2389 HEALTH SCIENCES MALL
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T 1Z3

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15752430

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)682-0274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-682-7780

Email: KSBhagat@smart-biggar.ca

**SMART & BIGGAR Correspondent Name:** PO BOX 11115 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2300 - 1055 WEST GEORGIA STREET Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6E 383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84151327 (0084122-41)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASHMIRA BHAGAT
SIGNATURE:	/Kashmira Bhagat/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

**PATENT REEL: 045145 FRAME: 0579** 504810651

# Total Attachments: 7 source=0084122-41-Assignment#page1.tif source=0084122-41-Assignment#page2.tif source=0084122-41-Assignment#page3.tif source=0084122-41-Assignment#page4.tif source=0084122-41-Assignment#page5.tif source=0084122-41-Assignment#page6.tif source=0084122-41-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 045145 FRAME: 0580

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS TAFAZOLI BILANDI, Shahram

of 2101 West 22<sup>nd</sup> Avenue

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6L 1L4 Canada

AND **RAMEZANI**, **Mahdi** 

of 902 – 2483 Spruce Street

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6H 4J2 Canada

AND **BELL**, lan Law

of 1968 Purcell Way

North Vancouver, British Columbia

V7J 3K3 Canada

AND **SAMETI, Mohammad** 

of 2608 Sandstone Court

Coquitlam, British Columbia

V3E 2T9 Canada

AND ABOLMAESUMI, Purang

of 2123 15th Ave West

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6K 2Y4 Canada

AND **NOURANIAN**, Saman

of

313-2655 Cranberry Dr.

Vancouver, British Columbia

V6K 4V5 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") as described and set forth in the following patent application (the "Application"):

Page 1 of 6

Country of Filing:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Application Type:

International Patent Application

Title:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING

FRAGMENTED MATERIAL PORTIONS WITHIN

AN IMAGE

Application Number:

PCT/CA2016/000317

Application Filing Date:

December 13, 2016

# WHEREAS MOTION METRICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.

of

101 – 2389 Health Sciences Mall Vancouver, British Columbia

V6T 1Z3 Canada

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorizes the assignee and its assignee to insert the filing date and application number of said applications, without prior verification by said assignors, to provide greater certainty in the identification of the applications to which this assignment pertains.

•		
SIGNED AT	Vancoure	Canada.
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 13 da	y of <u>December</u> , 2	$\mathcal{Q}$
Add -		S. Tadazoli
Witness's Signat	ure	TAFAZOLI BILĀNDI, Shahram
	ARA JAHAR	
Witness's Name		
101-2395	Health Sinces the BC V67 123.	pu.
Witness's Addre	DC VOI JZJ.	
vvitness's Addre	88	
		,
	Nova conver	Canada
SIGNED AT	Vay (σωνεκ (City or Town)	(Country)
this\3d	ay of <u>December</u> , 20	<u> 46</u>
	<del></del>	•
		Gargers.
Wilnesdig Signa	turo	RAMEZANI, Mahdi
Witness's Signa	ture	* *************************************
Jahan A	re Janh	
Witness's Name		
		N
	<u>^</u>	
10-2889	Heath Riences	Mall

Page 3 of 6

SIGNED AT		Canouda
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this <u>13</u> day	of <u>December</u> , 2016	
	TRA DAMA DE	. A. Med
Witness's Signatur	re 🖯	BELL, lan Law
Witness's Name	ARA JAMA.	
101-2379 Voncoure	Healt Sciences Mou BC V6T1Z3	۷.
Witness's Address		-
SIGNED AT		Canada
	(City or Town)	(Country)
this 3 day	of Dec , 2016	,
(40) -	-	U.S. t.
Witness's Signature	e	AMETI, Mohammad
JAHAN.	ARA JAHA.	
Witness's Name		
101-2885	. 0 .	1 3
1	fear Since ha	<del>V</del> ,

SIGNED AT Vancouver, BC, Ca	ınada
(City or Town)	
this 13 day of December  Witness's Signature	ABOLMAESUMI, Purang
Witness's Name	
Vancourd BC V5 173 Witness's Address	hau.
SIGNED AT(City or Town)	(Country)
this day of,	
Witness's Signature	NOURANIAN, SAMAN
Witness's Name	
Witness's Address	

Page 5 of 6

SIGNED AT		
,	r Town) (Country)	
this day of	······································	
Witness's Signature	ABOLMAESUMI, Purang	
Witness's Name	<del></del>	
Witness's Address	<del></del>	
2.6	ζ	
SIGNED AT City of	Town) (Country)	
this 13 day of Decemb	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
liat )	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witnesda	NOUTO AND	
Witness's Signature	NOURANIAN, SAMAN	
TAHAN ARA JAMAH		
Witness's Name		
101-288 Houth C	encan Mou	
Vorwel BC V6T 13	77	
Witness's Address		

SIGNED AT ON COUNTY	Canada
this 13 day of Delember, 2016.	(Country)
last -	S. Tadarohi
Witness' Signature	Authorized Representative of MOTION METRICS INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Witness' Name	SHAHRAM TAFAZOLI BILANDI
10-2781 Health Silences Hall	Printed Name of Authorized
Varioure BC. VOT 123	PRESIDENT & CEO

Title of Authorized Representative

Witness' Address